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Philip John Hutchins

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Philip John Hutchins
Postcode CWwW12 3UA

Date of birth June 1953

Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
CROSSLAND RESOURCES LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

FNS YORKSHIRE LIMITED

WCB STONE LIMITED

CAMBRIDGE MASONRY LIMITED
WOODKIRK STONE SALES LIMITED
ENNSTONE CONCRETE PRODUCTS
LIMITED

CROWWOOD GRANGE ESTATES
LIMITED

BRETT HALL AGGREGATES LIMITED
RTAL LIMITED

HAVERING AGGREGATES LIMITED
ETON AGGREGATES LIMITED
ISLAND BARN AGGREGATES
LIMITED

ATLANTIC AGGREGATES LIMITED
PURFLEET AGGREGATES LIMITED
BLACKWATER AGGREGATES
LIMITED

RESERVOIR AGGREGATES LIMITED
WANLIP GRAVELS LIMITED
BRUNTINGTHORPE GRAVELS
LIMITED

NORWEST SAND & BALLAST
COMPANY LIMITED

BARKER & BENCE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
05532294

Number

06504849
06449595
05554078
04946065
00272426

SC191312

02625051
03758562
03427544
02950542
01486232

03612062
01691431
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00470169
00556865
01895470

00615650

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
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9 Crosslands
Congleton
Cheshire
British

Position
Director

App. Date Res. Date

09/08/2005

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

App. Date Res. Date
20/03/2008 01/04/2013
10/12/2007 31/12/2015
10/07/2006

04/03/2005 31/12/2015
17/11/2003 11/11/2004
30/08/2001 01/03/2003 Director
30/12/2000 01/03/2003
30/12/2000 19/12/2001
30/12/2000 01/03/2003
30/12/2000 17/11/2003
30/12/2000 01/03/2003

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

30/12/2000 31/10/2003
30/12/2000 01/03/2003
30/12/2000 01/03/2003

Director
Director
Director

30/12/2000 01/03/2003
09/07/1999 12/08/2002
09/07/1999 12/08/2002

Director
Director
Director

01/04/1999 31/10/2003 Director

01/04/1999 31/10/2003 Director
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MERSEY SAND SUPPLIERS LIMITED 03617869 Active - Accounts Filed
OVAL (302) LIMITED 02109915 Non-Trading
NORWEST SAND & BALLAST CO. 00484592 Non-Trading

(1985)

RMC LOGISTICS NORTHERN 00203491 Non-Trading

LIMITED

RMC AGGREGATES (DOVE HOLES) 00699529 Company is dissolved
LIMITED

RMC LOGISTICS WESTERN LIMITED 00207181 Non-Trading

CEMEX UK LOGISTICS LIMITED 00889829 Non-Trading

RMC LOGISTICS NORTH EAST 00203652 Non-Trading

LIMITED

RMC ROADSTONE LIMITED 00456540 Company is dissolved
WILLIAM COOPER AND SONS 00561189 Active - Accounts Filed
(DREDGING) LIMITED

BUTTERLEY AGGREGATES LIMITED 00868013 Non-Trading
SCOTTISH AGGREGATES LIMITED 00225570 Company is dissolved
NORTHERN AGGREGATES LIMITED 00207174 Non-Trading

HUMBER SAND AND GRAVEL 02839836 Non-Trading

LIMITED

RMC AGGREGATES (UK) LIMITED 01622217 Company is dissolved
BUXTON RAIL LIMITED 03049782 Company is dissolved
INSTITUTE OF QUARRYING(THE) 00606601 Active - Accounts Filed
RMC INDUSTRIAL MINERALS 00583182 Company is dissolved

LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Page 2/2

01/04/1999
01/04/1999
01/04/1999

31/12/1998

31/12/1998

31/12/1998
05/01/1998
05/01/1998

01/01/1997
01/01/1997

01/01/1997
01/01/1997
01/01/1997
01/01/1997

01/01/1996
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