Online company credit reports.

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

Philip John Hutchins 903126822

## **Director Information**

Title Mr Honours

NamePhilip John HutchinsNumber903126822PostcodeCW12 3UAAddress9 CrosslandsCongletonCongleton

Cheshire

App. Date Res. Date Position

Date of birth June 1953 Nationality British

Number

Total current 1

directorships

**Company Name** 

## **List of Current Directorships**

ODOGO AND DEGOLIDOES LIMITED	05500004	Astina Assaulta Filad	00/00/0005		D'accident
CROSSLAND RESOURCES LIMITED	05532294	Active - Accounts Filed	09/08/2005		Director
List of Previous Directorships					
Company Name	Number	<b>Company Status</b>	App. Date	Res. Date	Position
FNS YORKSHIRE LIMITED	06504849	Company is dissolved	20/03/2008	01/04/2013	Director
WCB STONE LIMITED	06449595	Company is dissolved	10/12/2007	31/12/2015	Director
CAMBRIDGE MASONRY LIMITED	05554078	Company is dissolved	10/07/2006		Director
WOODKIRK STONE SALES LIMITED	04946065	Company is dissolved	04/03/2005	31/12/2015	Director
ENNSTONE CONCRETE PRODUCTS	00272426	In Liquidation	17/11/2003	11/11/2004	Director
LIMITED					
CROWWOOD GRANGE ESTATES	SC191312	Active - Accounts Filed	30/08/2001	01/03/2003	Director
LIMITED					
BRETT HALL AGGREGATES LIMITED	02625051	Company is dissolved	30/12/2000	01/03/2003	Director
RTAL LIMITED	03758562	Company is dissolved	30/12/2000	19/12/2001	Director
HAVERING AGGREGATES LIMITED	03427544	Active - Accounts Filed	30/12/2000	01/03/2003	Director
ETON AGGREGATES LIMITED	02950542	Company is dissolved	30/12/2000	17/11/2003	Director
ISLAND BARN AGGREGATES	01486232	Active - Accounts Filed	30/12/2000	01/03/2003	Director
LIMITED					
ATLANTIC AGGREGATES LIMITED	03612062	Company is dissolved	30/12/2000	31/10/2003	Director
PURFLEET AGGREGATES LIMITED	01691431	Non-Trading	30/12/2000	01/03/2003	Director
BLACKWATER AGGREGATES	02722867	Non-Trading	30/12/2000	01/03/2003	Director
LIMITED					
RESERVOIR AGGREGATES LIMITED	00946129	Company is dissolved	30/12/2000	01/03/2003	Director
WANLIP GRAVELS LIMITED	00470169	Company is dissolved	09/07/1999	12/08/2002	Director
BRUNTINGTHORPE GRAVELS	00556865	Non-Trading	09/07/1999	12/08/2002	Director
LIMITED					
NORWEST SAND & BALLAST	01895470	Non-Trading	01/04/1999	31/10/2003	Director
COMPANY LIMITED					
BARKER & BENCE LIMITED	00615650	Non-Trading	01/04/1999	31/10/2003	Director

**Company Status** 

Online company credit reports.

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

Philip John Hutchins 903126822

MERSEY SAND SUPPLIERS LIMITED	03617869	Active - Accounts Filed	01/04/1999	31/10/2003	Director
OVAL (302) LIMITED	02109915	Non-Trading	01/04/1999	31/10/2003	Director
NORWEST SAND & BALLAST CO.	00484592	Non-Trading	01/04/1999	31/10/2003	Director
(1985)					
RMC LOGISTICS NORTHERN	00203491	Non-Trading	31/12/1998	09/04/2003	Director
LIMITED					
RMC AGGREGATES (DOVE HOLES)	00699529	Company is dissolved	31/12/1998	09/04/2003	Director
LIMITED					
RMC LOGISTICS WESTERN LIMITED	00207181	Non-Trading	31/12/1998	09/04/2003	Director
CEMEX UK LOGISTICS LIMITED	00889829	Non-Trading	05/01/1998	09/04/2003	Director
RMC LOGISTICS NORTH EAST	00203652	Non-Trading	05/01/1998	09/04/2003	Director
LIMITED					
RMC ROADSTONE LIMITED	00456540	Company is dissolved	01/01/1997	26/09/2002	Director
WILLIAM COOPER AND SONS	00561189	Active - Accounts Filed	01/01/1997	09/04/2003	Director
(DREDGING) LIMITED					
BUTTERLEY AGGREGATES LIMITED	00868013	Non-Trading	01/01/1997	12/08/2002	Director
SCOTTISH AGGREGATES LIMITED	00225570	Company is dissolved	01/01/1997	12/08/2002	Director
NORTHERN AGGREGATES LIMITED	00207174	Non-Trading	01/01/1997	12/08/2002	Director
HUMBER SAND AND GRAVEL	02839836	Non-Trading	01/01/1997	01/03/2003	Director
LIMITED					
RMC AGGREGATES (UK) LIMITED	01622217	Company is dissolved	01/01/1996	09/04/2003	Director
BUXTON RAIL LIMITED	03049782	Company is dissolved	10/11/1995	31/10/2003	Director
INSTITUTE OF QUARRYING(THE)	00606601	Active - Accounts Filed	05/10/1992	09/10/2013	Director
RMC INDUSTRIAL MINERALS	00583182	Company is dissolved	26/04/1992	12/08/2002	Director
LIMITED					